

April 06, 2024

To,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange Of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051
NSE Symbol - VIJAYA

To,
The Corporate Relations Department **BSE Limited**,
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001 **BSE Scrip Code - 543350**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate Issued By Practicing Company Secretary for the year ended March 31, 2024.

Ref: Regulation 40 (10) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the subject cited above, please find attached copy of the Compliance Certificate issued in terms of Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024 issued by Mr. Balaramakrishna Desina, Practicing Company Secretary.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Limited

Hansraj Singh Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M.No.F11438

Encl.: As above

Balaramakrishna & Associates
COMPANY SECRETARIES



CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40 (9) OF THE SECURTITES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2024

I have examined all the relevant documents of Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Limited ("Company"), having its registered office at 6-3-883/F, FPA Building, Near Topaz building, Punjagutta, Hyderabad 500082, Telangana, maintained by its Registrar & Share Transfer Agent i.e. KFin Technologies Limited ("RTA") pertaining to equity shares of the Company for the financial year from April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 for the purpose of issuing the Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the Obligations and (Listing India Board of Exchange and Securities Requirements)Regulations, 2015 and based on the information provided by Company/RTA, I hereby certify that during the financial year ended March 31, 2024:

- a) No request for physical transfer was received during the period.
- b) Letter of Confirmation in respect of request(s) for transmission of shares during the period have been issued within stipulated time as prescribed under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- c) No request for sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies were received during the period.

UDIN: F008168F000033237

Date: 05.04.2024 Place: Hyderabad Balarama Krishna Desina
Proprietor

Balaramakrishna & Associates Company Secretary in Practice M. No.: FCS 8168; C.P No.: 22414

Peer Review Certificate No: 5448/2024.